No. 3210.

An Act to amend Section Ninety of the Coal Mines Regulation Act 1915.

[4th December, 1922.]

B^E it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority of the same as follows (that is to say) :--

Short title construction and citation. No. 2630. 1. This Act may be cited as the Coal Mines Regulation Act 1922 and shall be read and construed as one with the Coal Mines Regulation Act 1915 (hereinafter called the Principal Act) which Act and this Act may be cited together as the Coal Mines Regulation Acts.

Amendment of No. 2630 s. 90. As to sale of coal and products of coal-mining operations. 2. In paragraph (b) of sub-section (2) of section ninety of the Principal Act for the words "slack coal and other like products" there shall be substituted the words "coal and other products."

No. 3211